
FY 2021 County Transportation Plan 
Cherokee County 

Date Approved by the Cherokee County Commission: July 27, 2020 
Date Amended by the Cherokee County Commission: (Not Applicable) 

Begin I End I Project Details 

Estimated Estimated 
County Rebuild Alabama 

c 
Funds or Federal Aid 

I Long. I I¥ "E Amount Planned Amount Planned 
Map J Project No. J Road J I Long. I ~~~ Project Total Project 

To Be Utilized To Be Utilized 
Exchange Funds I 

Index Name/Number Estimated Cost (Lisi fund type separately for Lal Lal :g ~ ·e Length Description of Work 
E ~ 
-"- DJ 6_1l.. (miles) 

§ 

Estimated Beginning Balance 

Estimated Annual Revenue 

RA·CCP 10-01-2021 I County Road #29 I 33.5839 I 85.3246 I 34.0504 I 85.3136 I x I I 2.00 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

I Striping/Marking from C.R. #643 
North to C.R. #12 

RA-CCP 10-01-2021 I County Road #29 I 33.5839 I 85.3246 I 34 0504 I 85.3136 I x I 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

I Striping/Marking from C.R. #643 I $104,783.65 I 
North lo C.R. #12 

RA·CCP 10-02-2021 I County Road #40 I 34.2800 I 85.3517 I 34 .1 520 I 85.3520 I x I I 1.00 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

I Striping/Marking from C.R. #22 I $133,941.81 I 
East to 1.0 mile 

Resurfacing and Traffic 
RA-CCP 10-03-2021 I County Road #11 I 34.1249 I 85.4542 I 34.1534 I 854630 I x I 3.30 I Striping/Marking from Alabama 68 I s200,ooo.oo I 

to Dekalb Coun!l'. Line 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

RA-CCP 10-03-2021 I County Road #11 I 34.1249 I 85.4542 I 34.1534 I 85.4630 I x I I I Striping/Marking from Alabama 68 I $90,917.48 I 
to Dekalb Coun!l'. Une 

RA-CCP-10-04-2021 I County Road#128l 34.0729 I 85.4031 I 34.7180 I 85.3945 I x I 0.90 I Resurfacing from C.R. #71 to 
Alabama #9 

$40,160.64 

RA-CCP-10-05-2021 ICountyRoad#151l 34.1440 I 85.4724 134.1 532 j 85.4718 I x I I 1.10 I Resurtacing from C.R. #48 to I 
Dekalb County Line $48,418.56 I 

Resurfacing and Traffic 
RA-CCP-10-06-2021 I County Road#93 I 34.8260 I 85.3100 I 34.1016 I 85.3122 I x I 2.40 I Striping/Marking from Bridge I $116,975.04 

North to C.R. #86 

RA-CCP-10-07-2021 I County Road#93 I 34.101 6 I 85.3122 I 34.1049 I 85.3170 I x I I 0.80 
Resurfacing and T raffte 

I Striping/Marking from C.R. #86 I $38,657.89 I 
North lo C.R. #22 

10 I RA-CCP-10-08-2021 I County Road #91 I 34.2040 I 85.3248 I 34.2213 I 85.3312 I x I I 2.50 
Resurfacing and Traffic 

I Striping/Marking from C.R. #41 I $149.442.03 I 
North to C.R. #46 

Total Miles Addressed by CTP 
(Total Mileage Does Nol Include Bridge Projects) 

Totals/Page Totals Total CTP Estimated Costs I $1 ,123,297.10 12.40 

Nole: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process. 

Remarks The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP. 
Portions of County Roads #40 and 93 will be funded by local Sales Tax. 

CTP Plan 711612019 

Under Under Public 
Competitive Bid Works 

$104,783.65 I 

$133,941 .81 I 

$200,000.00 I 

$90,917.48 I 

$40,160.64 

$48,418.56 I 

$116,975.04 

$38,657.89 I 

$149,442.03 I 

$1,123,297.10 $0.00 
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projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs) 

CRAF 

CRAF 

FAEF 

CRAF 

CRAF 

CRAF 

CRAF 

CRAF 

CRAF 

Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 
Estimated 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

CRAFAmount I FAEF Amount 

$0.00 

$400,000.00 

I $200,000.00 

$104,783.65 

$44,216.35 

I $200,000.00 

$90,917.48 

$9,663.96 

$48,418.56 

$116,975.04 

$32,024.96 

$149,000.00 

$2,194.90 $0.00 
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